

BID RESULTS: FURNISHING OF CASTINGS AND PIPES
June 24th, 2020

Quoting Ford Brass
equivalent to Mueller

#	Manufacturer	Manufacturer Part Number	Description	Est Quantity*	John Hoadley & Sons		TI Sales		Stiles Company		Ferguson Waterworks		LOWEST PRICE
					Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	
1	Mueller	B20283N 1"	Curb Stop 1" FIP Ball Valve w/NO DRAIN	100	\$ 69.20	\$ 6,920.00	\$ 73.19	\$ 7,319.00	-	-	\$ 70.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 69.20
2	Mueller	B25209N 1"	Curb Stop 1" CTS Ball Valve w/NO DRAIN	100	\$ 86.21	\$ 8,621.00	\$ 91.11	\$ 9,111.00	-	-	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 86.21
3	Mueller	H15008N 1"	Corporation Stop 1"	25	\$ 42.45	\$ 1,061.25	\$ 58.22	\$ 1,455.50	-	-	\$ 42.50	\$ 1,062.50	\$ 42.45
4	Ford	C04-54-Q-NL	Coupling 1" CTS x 1 1/4" Female Copper Thread	25			\$ 24.72	\$ 618.00	\$ 23.59	\$ 589.75	\$ 25.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 23.59
5	Ford	C104-44-Q-NL	Corp Stop Coupling 1" CTS x 1" Female Copper Threa	25			\$ 25.76	\$ 644.00	\$ 24.58	\$ 614.50	\$ 26.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 24.58
6	Mueller	H15071N	Coupling 1" CTS x 1" Female Copper Flare Thread	25	\$ 21.46	\$ 536.50	\$ 22.94	\$ 573.50	-	-	\$ 21.50	\$ 537.50	\$ 21.46
7	Mueller	H15512N	Corp Stop Coupling 1" CTS x XXS Lead Flange Threa	10	\$ 59.52	\$ 595.20	\$ 51.17	\$ 511.70	-	-	\$ 59.80	\$ 598.00	\$ 51.17
8	Mueller	H15428N	or approved equal Coupling 1" CTS x 1" MIP	100	\$ 15.16	\$ 1,516.00	\$ 16.24	\$ 1,624.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 15.25	\$ 1,525.00	\$ 15.16
9	Mueller	H15428N	or approved equal Coupling 1" CTS x 3/4" MIP	100	\$ 13.26	\$ 1,326.00	\$ 15.19	\$ 1,519.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 14.05	\$ 1,405.00	\$ 13.26
10	Mueller	H15451N	or approved equal Coupling 1" CTS x 1" FIP	10	\$ 19.86	\$ 198.60	\$ 19.58	\$ 195.80	\$ 18.69	\$ 186.90	\$ 19.75	\$ 197.50	\$ 18.69
11	Mueller	H15451N	or approved equal Coupling 1" CTS x 3/4" FIP	10	\$ 15.91	\$ 159.10	\$ 17.01	\$ 170.10	\$ 16.23	\$ 162.30	\$ 16.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 15.91
12	Mueller	H15451N	or approved equal Coupling 1" CTS x 1 1/4" FIP	10	\$ 34.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 20.98	\$ 209.80	\$ 20.03	\$ 200.30	\$ 33.80	\$ 338.00	\$ 20.03
13	Mueller	H15403N 1"	or approved equal 1" Three Part Union	50	\$ 17.25	\$ 862.50	\$ 19.11	\$ 955.50	\$ 18.24	\$ 912.00	\$ 17.15	\$ 857.50	\$ 17.15
14	Mueller	H15403N 2"	or approved equal 2" Three Part Union	50	\$ 82.14	\$ 4,107.00	\$ 86.33	\$ 4,316.50	\$ 82.39	\$ 4,119.50	\$ 81.70	\$ 4,085.00	\$ 81.70
15	Mueller	H-10891N	or approved equal 5/8" x 3/4" Straight meter coupling MIP x Swivel Nut T	25	\$ 7.87	\$ 196.75	\$ 8.91	\$ 222.75	\$ 8.50	\$ 212.50	\$ 5.50	\$ 137.50	\$ 5.50
16	Mueller	H-10891N	or approved equal 1" Straight meter coupling MIP x Swivel Nut Tailpiece	25	\$ 12.10	\$ 302.50	\$ 13.72	\$ 343.00	\$ 13.09	\$ 327.25	\$ 7.50	\$ 187.50	\$ 7.50
17	Mueller	H-10129	or approved equal 2" Meter Flange	25	\$ 57.00	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 51.78	\$ 1,294.50	\$ 49.42	\$ 1,235.50	\$ 25.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 25.00
18	Mueller	H-10129	or approved equal 1.5" Meter Flange	25	\$ 42.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 39.66	\$ 991.50	\$ 37.85	\$ 946.25	\$ 27.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 27.00
19	Smith-Blair	226-00069007-	or approved equal 226 Full Circle Stainless Steel Repair Clamp 6"x7.5"	5	\$ 57.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 57.97	\$ 289.85	\$ 48.75	\$ 243.75	\$ 54.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 48.75
20	Smith-Blair	226-00069012-	or approved equal 226 Full Circle Stainless Steel Repair Clamp 6"x12.5"	5	\$ 90.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 92.75	\$ 463.60	\$ 78.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 435.00	\$ 78.00
21	Smith-Blair	226-00090507-	or approved equal 226 Full Circle Stainless Steel Repair Clamp 8"x7.5"	5	\$ 67.00	\$ 335.00	\$ 69.35	\$ 346.75	\$ 66.37	\$ 331.85	\$ 65.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 65.00
22	Smith-Blair	226-00090512-	or approved equal 226 Full Circle Stainless Steel Repair Clamp 8"x12.5"	5	\$ 108.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 111.05	\$ 555.25	\$ 86.37	\$ 431.85	\$ 104.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 86.37
23	Ford	FACC-730	or approved equal 6" Abandoned Corp Cap 6.90"-7.30"	2			\$ 348.27	\$ 696.54	\$ 332.37	\$ 664.74	\$ 349.00	\$ 698.00	\$ 332.37
24	Ford	FACC-930	or approved equal 8" Abandoned Corp Cap 9.05"-9.30"	2			\$ 360.32	\$ 720.64	\$ 343.87	\$ 687.74	\$ 360.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 343.87
25	Ford	FACC-1140	or approved equal 10" Abandoned Corp Cap 11.10"-11.40"	2			\$ 370.64	\$ 741.28	\$ 353.72	\$ 707.44	\$ 370.00	\$ 740.00	\$ 353.72
26	Ford	FACC-1340	or approved equal 12" Abandoned Corp Cap 13.20"-13.40"	2			\$ 387.98	\$ 775.96	\$ 370.27	\$ 740.54	\$ 390.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 370.27
27	Ford	Y11-474-NL	or approved equal Multi-service Y Branch 2" FIP x 4 1" FIP	5			\$ 67.43	\$ 337.15	\$ 64.35	\$ 321.75	\$ 68.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 64.35
28	TPS Inc.		or approved equal 6" Quick-Sleeve Wide Range Bell Joint Repair	2	\$ 875.00	\$ 1,750.00					\$ 880.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 875.00
29	TPS Inc.		or approved equal 8" Quick-Sleeve Wide Range Bell Joint Repair	2	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 2,150.00					\$ 1,073.00	\$ 2,146.00	\$ 1,073.00
30	TPS Inc.		or approved equal 12" Quick-Sleeve Wide Range Bell Joint Repair	2	\$ 1,460.00	\$ 2,920.00					\$ 1,455.63	\$ 2,911.26	\$ 1,455.63
31	Telsco Industrie	K704-100G	1" Telsco, K704-100G	200	\$ 21.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 19.21	\$ 3,842.00	\$ 16.34	\$ 3,268.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 16.00
32	Telsco Industrie	K704-200G	2" Telsco, K704-200G	50	\$ 33.25	\$ 1,662.50	\$ 29.25	\$ 1,462.50	\$ 28.99	\$ 1,449.50	\$ 24.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 24.00
33	Fernco	1002-64EB	6" Clay to 4" CI or Plastic Eccentric Series	25	\$ 33.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 34.23	\$ 855.75			\$ 30.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 30.00
34	Fernco	1056-44	4" CI or Plastic to 4" CI or Plastic	10	\$ 3.56	\$ 35.60	\$ 4.11	\$ 41.10	\$ 4.80	\$ 48.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3.56
35	Fernco	1051-44	4" AC or DI to 4" CI or Plastic	10	\$ 3.94	\$ 39.40	\$ 4.44	\$ 44.40	\$ 4.80	\$ 48.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3.94
36	Fernco	1002-44	4" Clay to 4" CI or Plastic	25	\$ 3.75	\$ 93.75	\$ 4.11	\$ 102.75	\$ 4.80	\$ 120.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3.75
37	Fernco	1056-64	6" CI or Plastic to 4" CI or Plastic	25	\$ 9.18	\$ 229.50	\$ 10.33	\$ 258.25	\$ 11.56	\$ 289.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 237.50	\$ 9.18
38	Fernco	1056-66	6" Plastic to 6" Plastic	25	\$ 7.63	\$ 190.75	\$ 8.79	\$ 219.75	\$ 10.20	\$ 255.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 7.63
39	Fernco	1051-66	6" AC or DI to 6" CI or Plastic	10	\$ 8.44	\$ 84.40	\$ 9.50	\$ 95.00	\$ 10.20	\$ 102.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 85.00	\$ 8.44
40	Fernco	1002-66	6" Clay to 6" CI or Plastic	25	\$ 7.75	\$ 193.75	\$ 8.79	\$ 219.75	\$ 10.20	\$ 255.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 7.75
41	Fernco	1056-88	8" CI or Plastic to 8" CI or Plastic	10	\$ 11.77	\$ 117.70	\$ 13.53	\$ 135.30	\$ 15.60	\$ 156.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 11.77
42	Fernco	1051-88	8" AC or DI to 8" CI or Plastic	10	\$ 12.98	\$ 129.80	\$ 14.60	\$ 146.00	\$ 15.60	\$ 156.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 12.98
43	Fernco	1002-88	8" Clay to 8" CI or Plastic	25	\$ 11.75	\$ 293.75	\$ 13.53	\$ 338.25	\$ 15.60	\$ 390.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 11.75
44	Fernco	1006-88	8" Concrete to 8" CI or Plastic	10	\$ 12.98	\$ 129.80	\$ 14.60	\$ 146.00	\$ 15.60	\$ 156.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 12.98
45	Fernco	1056-1010	10" CI or Plastic to 10" CI or Plastic	10	\$ 18.04	\$ 180.40	\$ 20.30	\$ 203.00	\$ 22.80	\$ 228.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 18.00
46	Fernco	1051-1010	10" AC or DI to 10" CI or Plastic	10	\$ 18.04	\$ 180.40	\$ 20.30	\$ 203.00	\$ 22.80	\$ 228.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 18.00
47	Fernco	1002-1010	10" Clay to 10" Plastic	10	\$ 18.04	\$ 180.40	\$ 20.30	\$ 203.00	\$ 22.80	\$ 228.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 18.00
48	Fernco	1006-1010	10" Concrete to 10" CI or Plastic	10	\$ 18.04	\$ 180.40	\$ 20.30	\$ 203.00	\$ 22.80	\$ 228.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 18.00
49	Fernco	1056-1212	12" CI or Plastic to 12" CI or Plastic	25	\$ 21.10	\$ 527.50	\$ 23.69	\$ 592.25	\$ 27.60	\$ 690.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 21.00
50	Fernco	1051-1212	12" AC or DI to 12" CI or Plastic	25	\$ 21.10	\$ 527.50	\$ 23.69	\$ 592.25	\$ 27.60	\$ 690.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 21.00
51	Fernco	1002-1212	12" Clay to 12" CI or Plastic	25	\$ 21.10	\$ 527.50	\$ 23.69	\$ 592.25	\$ 27.60	\$ 690.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 21.00
52	Fernco	1006-1212	12" Concrete to 12" CI or Plastic	10	\$ 21.10	\$ 211.00	\$ 23.69	\$ 236.90	\$ 27.60	\$ 276.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 21.00
53			SDR - 35 Sewer Pipe (4") - linear feet	500	\$ 1.12	\$ 560.00					\$ 1.25	\$ 625.00	\$ 1.12
54			SDR - 35 Sewer Pipe (6") - linear feet	500	\$ 2.46	\$ 1,230.00					\$ 2.05	\$ 1,025.00	\$ 2.05
55			SDR - 35 Sewer Pipe (8") - linear feet	500	\$ 4.43	\$ 2,215.00					\$ 3.70	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 3.70
56			SDR - 35 Sewer Pipe (10") - linear feet	100	\$ 6.94	\$ 694.00					\$ 5.80	\$ 580.00	\$ 5.80
57			SDR - 35 Sewer Pipe (12") - linear feet	100	\$ 9.97	\$ 997.00					\$ 8.30	\$ 830.00	\$ 8.30
58			SDR - 35 Sewer Pipe (15") - linear feet	100	\$ 14.79	\$ 1,479.00					\$ 12.40	\$ 1,240.00	\$ 12.40
59			Erie Style 5 1/2' - 6 1/2' Service Box with 24" Stainless St	150	\$ 35.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 69.20	\$ 10,380.00			\$ 14.50	\$ 2,175.00	\$ 14.50
60			Erie Style 5 1/2' - 6 1/2' Service Box with 36" Stainless St	50	\$ 37.35	\$ 1,867.50	\$ 73.29	\$ 3,664.50			\$ 15.40	\$ 770.00	\$ 15.40
					Total	\$ 62,680.70	Total	\$ 61,779.12	Total	\$ 26,976.91	Total	\$ 60,643.76	

****Math Error on Bid Sheet**

This information is provided only as a record of the offers made by the respective companies.
No inference should be made as to the award or rejection of offers.